Booz | Allen | Hamilton®

June 28, 2018

U.S. Defense Human Resources Activity Selects Booz Allen as Recipient of Five-Year, \$37.4M Contract to Provide Operational Support for National Language Service Corps

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Whether to support regional crisis relief or national security objectives, the National Language Service Corps (NLSC) provides supplemental language resources to U.S. federal agencies through a civilian group of multilingual volunteers. To elevate NLSC operational capabilities, the Defense Human Resources Activity has awarded Booz Allen Hamilton (NYSE: BAH) a five-year, \$37.4M contract in March to administer crucial functions of the NLSC, including member services and information management support.

"We are pleased to build upon our partnership with the U.S. Department of Defense by supporting the NLSC in its mission to provide critical language services, anytime, anywhere," said Don Padgett, vice president at Booz Allen. "Booz Allen will bring its best-in-class team of linguists, strategists and data scientists to streamline processes for member recruitment and proficiency accreditation. Booz Allen will also provide leading cyber protection to safeguard member privacy and to ensure that member information is shared securely between government partners."

Read more about Booz Allen's expertise in applying innovative digital solutions to support the Department of Defense, here: https://www.boozallen.com/markets/defense-and-intelligence.html

About Booz Allen

For more than 100 years, business, government, and military leaders have turned to Booz Allen Hamilton to solve their most complex problems. They trust us to bring together the right minds: those who devote themselves to the challenge at hand, who speak with relentless candor, and who act with courage and character. They expect original solutions where there are no roadmaps. They rely on us because they know that—together—we will find the answers and change the world.

We solve the most difficult management and technology problems through a combination of consulting, analytics, digital solutions, engineering, and cyber expertise. With global headquarters in McLean, Virginia, our firm employs more than 24,600 people and had revenue of \$6.17 billion for the 12 months ending March 31, 2018. To learn more, visit BoozAllen.com. (NYSE: BAH)

BAHPR-CW

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180628005719/en/

Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation Media Relations James Fisher, 703-377-7595 or Investor Relations Nick Veasey, 703-377-2124 Veasey Nicholas@bah.com

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media